STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

### NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To The Department of Mines, Charleston, W. Va.

Forest Walker & Gallie Adkins	Triangle Gas Company	
HANT DELENTOR COAL OWNER ( not operat		
Booten, Wayne County, W.Va.	% R.H.Adkins	
	Hamlin, W.Va.	
ADDRESS	COMPLETE ADDRESS	
	May 14th, 1949	19
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	PROPOSED LOCATION	
ADDRESS	Grant Tenin I	District
Forest Walker & Gallie Adkins	Wayne	
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS	38°20'	County
Booten, Wayne County, W.Va.	Well No. F-1, S-2 82°20	
ADDRESS	Well 140.	- 763
CONTRACTOR	Forest Walker	Farm
GENTLEMEN:		_rarm
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill u	inon the shove named farm or treat of la	nd for
		mu ioi
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may h		
May 1st, 1949, made by	orest walker, et al.	, to
Triangle Gas Company	, and recorded on the	day
of, in the	office of the County Clerk for said Cou	ntv in
Book, page		
Ind marks.  The undersigned well operator is informed and believ of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said waries of the same, who have mapped their workings and fil coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as add.  The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department forms for use in making such objections will be further that forms for use in making such objections must set for ground or grounds on which such objections are based and posed location should be moved to overcome same.  (The next paragraph is to be completed only in Decomposed of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown in the same day with the mailing or delivery of this converse to the same day with the mailing or delivery of this converse to the same day with the mailing or delivery of this converse to the same day with the mailing or delivery of this converse to the same day with the mailing or delivery of this converse to the same day with the mailing or delivery of this converse to the same day with the mailing or delivery of this converse to the same day with the mailing or delivery of this converse to the same day with the mailing or delivery of this converse to the same day with the mailing or delivery of this converse to the same day with the mailing or delivery of this converse to the same day with the mailing or delivery of this converse to the same day with the mailing or delivery of this converse to the same day with the mailing or delivery of this converse to the same day with the mailing or delivery of this converse to the same day with the mailing or delivery of this converse to the same day with the mail the same day with the same day the same day the same day at the same day at the same day at the s	rell is located, or within 500 feet of the led their maps as required by law, excepting lesses.  The sees of the lesses of the l	y may ode, if pective eipt of otified Mines ble the e pro-
very truly y	ours,	
	Triangle Gas Company	
15/61/18/03	WELL OPERATOR	
	% R.H.Adkins	
MAY 1949 Address of	STREET	
Well Operator	Hamlin	
ON WHITEH OF MARS	West Vincinia 11/10	1/2022
189		)/2023
*Section 3 If no such objections be filed or be found ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at a	nt of mines, to said proposed location, the derecting the filing of such plat, that no object thereto by the department, and that the said	lepart-

683

TRACES TO TOUR JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.

WAY-683

PERMIT NUMBER

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES Off, AND GAS DIVISION

## NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.

	ABA LAN KERESTON, AN . W.
Triangle Gas Company rated	Forest Walker & Gallie Adkins
% R.H.Adkins Hamlin, W.Vz.	Booten, Wayne County, W.Ve.
COMPLETE ADDRESS	ADDRESS
May 14th, 1949	
PROPOSED LOCATION	CDAE OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
Grant Lowers District	Audites
Wayne County	Forest Walker & Gallie Adkins
Well No. E-1, S-2 82°20	Booten, Wayne County, W. Va.
Forest Walker Farm	A GENERAL PROPERTY
ill upon the above named farm or tract of land for	
	oil and gas having fee title thereto, (or as the case m
	May lst, 1949 and on made o
and recorded on theday	Triangle Gae Company
the office of the County Clerk for said County in	rri do
III forther from the proof Common colors and	Book page
powator on the farm and in the Magisterial District urses and distances from two permanent points, or clieves there are no east operators operating heds	The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent ento be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well of and County above named, determined by survey and couland marks  The undersigned well operator is informed and be
d well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound of filed their ments as required by law exception the	of cost beneath said farm or tract of land on which sai arrest of the same, who have man ped their workings and cost operators or cost owners (if any) above named as
are required to make by Section 2 of said Code, if a dangerous condition in or about their respective nent of Mines within ten" days from the receipt of partnernt. Said coal operators are further notified a furnished to them by the Department of Mines of forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the land indicate the direction and distance the pro-	The above named coal operators or coal owners (if desire to make to such proposed boation, or which they the drilling of a well at said proposed bocation will eause coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said the that forms for use in making such objections will be promptly on request and that all such objections must segremed or grounds on which such objections are based posed location should be moved to overcome same.
	(The next paregraph is to be completed only in
	Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were m
is copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston.	named coal operators or coal owners at their above sho or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of the West Virginia
dy yours,	Very fru
Triangle Gas Company	
WELL OPERATOR	
SHILA AUKINE	Address ]
Hamlin	
WWOT NO YTO	
West Virginia.	11/10/202

Section 3. . If no encircles to his or be found by the department of mines, within said period of ten days from the feeding of entire and plai by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling purnit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

IQ COMPANY, CHARLESTOR, W. PA.

AI-683 CO-MA

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
Slate & Shel Shale & Slat Brown Shale Grey Shale Light Brown Brown Shale Dark Brown Black Shale White Slate	1 e		2315 2580 2640 2685 2765 2800 2905 3065 3095	2580 2640 2685 2765 2800 2905 3065 3095 3165			
Total Depth			3164	1535			
HIG I AMA  FIRST  FIRST			1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 100				
		ř					
		MELICON					
e in the second		Topic -			1.52	A STATE OF THE STATE OF	The straight of
Diel Zie	trapatites  all trapatites  al		0.1616				
	i i					10 t	
						11/10	/2023

Date March 28 , 19 50

APPROVED Twin Gas Company , Owner

By (Title) Partner



Tuyandot

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

### WELL RECORD

Permit No. Wayne 683 Oil or Gas Well (KIND) Twin Gas Company Company\_ Used in Drilling Left in Well Casing and Tubing **Packers** Hamlin, W. Va. Farm Formest Walker Size Location (waters)\_ Kind of Packer\_ Elev. County Wayne 13\_\_\_ 221 Size of\_ The surface of tract is owned in fee by\_ 1981 \_Address\_ Depth set. Mineral rights are owned by Forrest Walker Address Hamlin, W. Va. 5 3/16\_ Drilling commenced June 5, 1949 Perf. top\_ August 12, 1949 Perf. bottom\_ Drilling completed\_\_\_\_ 3164 Liners Used\_ Perf. top\_ Date Shot Aug 10 From 2665 With 4800# Detonite Perf. bottom\_ 8 /10ths Water in\_\_\_ Open Flow Inch SIZE CASING CEMENTED\_ \_/10ths Merc. in\_ \_Inch 130,000 \_Cu. Ft. Volume\_ lbs. Rock Pressure\_\_\_ hrs. INCHES COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT\_\_\_

Oil Fresh water	3251	feet	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	FEET.	INCHES	FEET	INCHE
Salt water		feet	feet	FEET	INCHES	FEET_	INCHES
Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
Surface Slate Slate Slate Sand Slate Slate Sand Slate Shell Slate Shell Slate Shell			0 21 160 1756 1960 1756 1960 1950 1950 1055 1090 1055 1090 11247 1346 1547 1556 1560 1650 1650 1650 1650 1650 1650	21 160 175 196 420 480 5625 770 9050 1055 1090 11247 1346 1547 1563 1563 1563 1630 1630 1630 1630 1630 1630 1630 16	25 September 17.2829 September	56 700 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	023



#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

IL AND GAS DIVISION

Quadrangle	GUYANDOT	0
quadrangic -		

Permit No.	-683		WELL	RECORD		Oil or (	Gas Well (KIND)
Company	IN CAS COMP	ANY (R. H. A	DKIRS)				(KIND)
Trai	HLIN, WEST			Casing and Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Packers
Address	con character in the state of characteristics	ET AL.	16.3	Tubing	Drining	Well	
Farm	MILLEN	FORK	res	G:			
Location (waters)	)		6201	Size			
Well No.	9)	El	ev	16			Kind of Packer
District	NAT SER	.County		13	22	7	
The surface of tra	act is owned in	fee by		10	1981	9	Size of
	A	ddress	N. Mrk	81/4		*	
Mineral rights ar	e owned by	LOLARC MRTH	14	65/8	1660*	1660*	Depth set
Homlin, W.	A	ddress		5 3/16			
Drilling commence	ed June 5,	The same of the sa		3			Perf. top
Drilling complete	AUGUSC	12, 1949		2			Perf. bottom
Date Shot	From	2665 · To_	3104	Liners Used			
400	O / Detonit			Liners Used			Perf. top
With		24					Perf. bottom
	/10ths Water in		Inch				
	/10ths Merc. in		Inch	CASING CEM	ENTED	SIZE	No. FtDate
Volume	22-3		Cu. Ft.				
Rock Pressure		lbs	hrs.				
Oil		b	bls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS E	CNCOUNTERED	AT	FEETINCHES
WELL ACIDIZEI	D			FEE	TINC	HES	FEETINCHES
				FEE	TINCI	HES	FEETINCHES
WELL FRACTIII	RED						
Formation	Color	Hard or	Тор	Salt Water	Oil, Gas	Depth	Remarks
Surface	Color	Soft	0	Bottom	or Water	Depth	Remarks
and white the plants als							
Slate			21	160			
Slate			160	175			
Send			175	196	***		
Slate			196	120	Voter	er 323.	- hole full
Sand			750	1470 1480			
Slate			170 180	565			
Sand Slate			EAG	620			
Send			565 620	655			
Sinte			ACC	687			
Sand			655 687	705		567897	
Slate			705	742	(2)	30,031	72
Sand			705 742	770	62	- cha	23
Slate	4.5		770	900	33	FEB 1957	3
Send			900	1050	R R	ECFIVE	_ <u>F</u>
Slate			1050	1055	S W	EST VIDOL	D 3415
Sand			1055	1090	C D	EPT OF MINI	1 3
Slate			1090	1121	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	or mines	18/2
Sand			1121	1247	60	10.5155538	
Slate			1247	1322		The Color	
Lime Pencil Cav	100		1322	1346		100 de 1678	
BIG LIME			1366	1505			1/4 0/2023
Sand	<u> </u>		1505	1547	Show	ing of gas	1100
Slate			1505 1547	1555			
Sand		ANI.	1555	1565			
200 M 1 M 1			a art at are	a primary	1 Carrier V		

			The state of the s			
Topics			DRODER	TITW -		
395(35)		m iterij godiji	loss (i.e.)			
Said of Pacsen	ă			6 ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (		
		772			i) Janko al Ins	
201.3 7			TY		vid Sansas *200	
anticities of	9		L tend servici			
	68 - 38 i	i denos			Can't state	
nvo go	17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 1	тэрэг Учлары Нэмт		Pro Land Septim		
		rovir	1		7775	
			ala Malas		Managant s Managant s Managant	
alan d	digs ()	say) (itü (ita W an	80.047.07	( a <sup>5</sup>	Color	
			10 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A			
			26.3			9.505 9.50 1.00 9.50 2.50 2.60
			3765 3065 3065 3065 3065 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000	3095 3095 3095 5003 5003 5003 5003 5003	en en en en en	itan ala adal ala amor ala ala ala ara ala mora ara ala ala ara ala ala ara ala ala ala ala ala ala ala ala ala al
bras assed n	it fic to gr		3765 3055 3065 3065 3065 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005	2315 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 20	11/10	ded resolution of the same of

(Title)

Journe .-

BA

**VPPROVED** 

#### PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

### WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

WORK ORDER PREPARED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Well shot through the Shale from 2665 to 3164 !

SET A PERMANENT BRIDGE AT 2240' 2 sacks neat cement and 5' crushed stone on bridge Fill with clay to 2136' - 20' above Berea Sand Neat Cement 2136' - 2126' 5' crushed stone on cement plug - sealing off Berea Sand

Continue filling with clay to 1690' - 30' below 6-5/8" casing Neat Cement 1690: - 1680: 5. crushed stone on cement plug - sealing hole completely below 6-5/8" casing

IF 6-5/8" CASING IS ONLY CASING IN WELL - PULL AS BALANCE OF HOLE IS FILLED & PLUGGED

SET A PERMANENT BRIDGE AT 1500' - in Big Lime 2 sacks neat cement and 5' crushed stone on bridge Fill with clay to 1300: Neat Cement 1300 - 1290 :

SET A PERMANENT BRIDGE AT 700 . 2 sacks neat cement and 5' crushed stone on bridge Fill with clay to 600' Neat Cement 600 - 590 -5' crushed stone on bement - to seal off any salt water present

SET A PERMANENT BRIDGE AT 250 2 sacks neat cement and 5' crushed stone on bridge Fill with clay to surface

Erect marker such as is described in Rule 18, 1931 Regulations

To the Department of Mines Coal Owner or Operator, Lease or Property Owner.

#### Gentlemen:

This "work order" is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and abandon the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved the 2023

day of February, 1956 1957, 19

DEPARTMENT OF MINES Oil and Gas Division

NOTE: This "work order" shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for the well inspector.



### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.

	HAL PACK	
Coal Operator or Coal Owner	Name of Well Operator	1.1117
nach warned Very and take -	HAMLIN, WEST VIRGINIA	) Japa Store
Address	Complete Address	
poleno #5/2-a walnd 105 - 109	FEBRUARY 8, 1957	19
Coal Operator or Coal Owner	WELL TO BE ABANDONED UNION	_ District
Address Subject of the first of	WAYNE	County
Lease or Property Owner Well	No. 1 Elev. 620	J dawn
emblad ro emoje St	FOREST WALKER	Farm
O. C. ALLEN - TELEPHONE	WAYNE 89-J	
- 1:0-1	LUGGING DATE	
Gentlemen:—	s was comment and o' crushed	
The undersigned well operator is about to abandon t	he above described well and will	commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order."

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.

Very truly yours,

HAL PACK

Well Operator

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared \$\frac{\partial 1}{4} \frac{\partial 20023}{\partial 20023}\$ engineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same, the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall be submitted with this notice.

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the above date, this permit shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

WAY-683-P

FORM OG-8

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

### AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

	ERATOR OR OWNER Ham Address	Pack  NAME OF WELL OF  lin, W. Va.  COMPLETE ADDI	PERATOR	
COAL OP	ADDRESS			
COAL OP		COMPLETE ADD	RESS	
COAL OP	Feb	ruary 8, WELL AND LOG		19 57
				D:
3	Uni	.on		Distric
	Way	ne		County
LEASE OR	R PROPERTY OWNER	I. No. 1		
	ADDRESS		A W W & W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W	
	For	est Walker		Farn
STATE INSPECTOR S	UPERVISING PLUGGING O. C. Alle	n, Wayne, W. Va	Ph. 89-J	
	AFFIDAVIT			
STATE OF WEST V				
County of Linco	58.			
	Satterfield and	Billy Smith		
	orn according to law depose and say	v that they are experie	nced in the	work o
nlugging and filling	oil and gas wells and were employed	by Hal Pack & Con	apany	
well operator, and p	articipated in the work of plugging	and filling the above v	vell, that sai	id wor
was commenced on t	the 2 day of May	. 19 57 and that the	he well was	nlugge
and filled in the follo	owing manner:			,
AND OR ZONE RECORD	FILLING MATERIAL	DEKNOSCHSEOK	CAS	ING
FORMATION	Set permanent bridge at 2240	SIZE & KIND	CSG PULLED	CS G
	2 sacks cement and 5 crushed stone on bridge.			
	Filled with clay to 2136'20 above Berea Sand.	1		
	Neat cement 2136' to 2126'			
	5° crushed stone on cement pl	ug		
	Continued filling with clay t	0		
	1690'30' below 6-5/8" Casin Weat Cement 1690' to 1680!	5.		
	5 crushed stone on cement pl sealing hole compactely below 6-5/8" Casing.	ug- 6-5/8" Csg.	1660	Non
	6-5/8" Casing. Set permanent bridge at 1500'			
	in Big Lime. 2 sacks cement and 5' crushed		1	
	stone on bridge.			
	Filled with clay to 1300!			
	Neat Cement 1300' to 1290' Set permanent bridge at 700'			
	2 sacks neat cement and 5° crushed stone on bridge.			
	Filled with clay to 600	81 Casing	1981	None
COAL SEAMS	Neat cement 600° to 590°		N OF MONUMEN	
IE)	5: crushed stone on cement— sealing off any salt water pr	esent. One piece of		
IE)	Set permanent bridge at 250° 2 sacks cement and 5° crushed	long, letters		
IE)	stone on bridge.	May 11, 1957, 1		
IE)	Filled with clay to surface.			
	by law.		77	
	of plugging and filling said well w	as completed on the	11	day of
	, 19 57	Onda &	ten!	01
And further dep	onents saith not.	you sa	refile	
	Bu	ly Smith	′ 11/′	10/20
		W		- 57
Sworn to and su	abscribed before me this 13	lay of May	, ]	19 57
Sworn to and su  My commission expir		1 1 (1)	Notary P	

		io	IT IAL		
		TO BEEN TO THAT	ri Casi		
19 57		NELLAND LOC			
			minu		
					•
			अस्टार्क - अस्टार		
		E. A.			
		tollog			
	t-88 .d		.rolla .0 10 mm		nor langut arwin
				coln	County of _ Lin
		ily Suith	if the second	hlaines ise	
	Tied	Mel Pack & Con			offid bus parauliq
			work of plugging and		
		di bani ban 72 akto			
		200000000000			
of The Later of th					
			THASE TO BOTT	Transparation (999	Applies of the second s
			100-10000 00 0	chird no enoig	
					43.7
			-aria tuarso no e	ioja bajama 13	
			- 2000-00		
		•	" de care de la care d	\$ 108_1001	
ar T	maar	6-5/8" 386.	-arin imamoo na a	lou tretto dan la	
911.011			mpletely below		
			_10 85 de eneir.	Totaligner Total	
			badama ta baa	Juste draine.	
			1000	abira no onota	
			1 25 0 13	I Juan Die	
			10 V ta splite	l leasenson foot	
			n bridge.	orașa de farzo	
enoil	1981	8 " Ceding	1002 07 1	nto gran battiti	
		o reservo	to on comput-	rate politore 13	
1)		o spaid car .un	100 M 110 M	: 1	
ofsb	Lil qai n	long, let ere o	Designation of the	Jacobs pions	
	IN III	1 tay 11, 1957,	epeirun of w	Maria do elembro	
			L bodicosory so fo	receptation between	
	IT.			The metabolic for	know and test ans
	Δ.			72 61	vol.
		- 5	A. A.		
		Charles of the second	25177	A	11/10/2023